

Fiserv Named One of America's Best Employers by Forbes

BROOKFIELD, Wis.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Fiserv</u>, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), a leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, has been named one of "<u>America's Best Employers</u>" for 2015 by Forbes magazine. Companies are selected for the list based on the likelihood of employees recommending their company or others in their industry to a potential employee. This acknowledgement follows the company's recent ranking by Fortune magazine as a World's Most Admired Company for the second consecutive year.

"Recognition among America's Best Employers is a testament to the talent and commitment of our associates, who are inspired to create with purpose on behalf of the thousands of clients we serve every day," said Jeffery Yabuki, President and Chief Executive Officer, Fiserv.

The 500 employers on the America's Best Employers list were chosen based on an independent survey by <u>Statista.com</u> of 20,000 employees working for large U.S. companies and institutions, and U.S. divisions of international firms. Through several online panels, survey respondents were asked anonymously if they'd recommend their employer, or any other employers in their industry, to a potential employee. The mix of respondents in the sample is representative of the overall U.S. workforce. The survey included companies in all industry sectors employing more than 2,500 workers in the U.S.

About Fisery

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) is a leader in financial services technology and one of FORTUNE[®] magazine's World's Most Admired Companies. Fiserv enables clients to achieve best-in-class results by driving quality and innovation in payments, processing services, risk and compliance, customer and channel management, and business insights and optimization. For more information, visit www.fiserv.com.

FISV-G

Media Relations:

Ann Cave
Director, Public Relations
Fiserv, Inc.
678-375-4039
ann.cave@fiserv.com

or

Additional Contact:

Wade Coleman
Director, Thought Leadership and Communications
Fiserv, Inc.
678-375-1210
wade.coleman@fiserv.com

Source: Fiserv, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media